

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22646/2011

NAUMI LAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.REV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kr. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service in relation to respondent No. 1 to 5. However, It is seen that respondent No.5 has refused to accept it. I am not inclined to treat it proper service.

Respondent No. 2 and 4 though has been served the but the seal of the official is not affixed on the dasti. In the light of the averment of the petitioner that he personalty served on the above respondents I am inclined to treat it complete service.

Regarding respondent No.5, Ld. counsel for the petitioner offers to take fresh steps through the

...2/-

Item No.33

: 2 :

District Court. Lucknow, U.P. Permitted. Issue notice directly to the District Court to be served on respondent No.5. Await service report. No appearance for respondent No. 1, 2, 3 and 4.

List the matter on 16.4.2013.

|
s

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|